

Meeting Date: Monday, June 24, 2024

Meeting Time: 6:00 pm

Meeting Place: 1010 Chadbourne Road, Fairfield, CA

## FAIRFIELD-SUISUN SEWER DISTRICT

1010 Chadbourne Road • Fairfield, California 94534 • (707) 429-8930 • www.FairfieldSuisunSewer.ca.gov

## **Board of Directors Meeting Cancellation Notice**

**Board of Directors** 

Rick Vaccaro, President

Alma Hernandez, Vice President

Doug Carr

Jenalee Dawson

Catherine Moy

Marlon Osum

Amit Pal

**Doriss Panduro** 

Scott Tonnesen

**Princess Washington** 

Pam Bertani, First Alternate

K. Patrice Williams, Second Alternate

The Fairfield-Suisun Sewer Board of Directors Meeting scheduled for Monday, June 24, 2024 at 6:00 pm is cancelled.

The next Board of Directors Meeting is scheduled for Monday, July 22, 2024 at 6:00 pm.

The Fairfield-Suisun Sewer District will provide reasonable disability-related modification or accommodation to a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in the meeting of the Board of Directors. Please contact the District at (707) 429-8930 at least 48 hours before the meeting if you require such modification or accommodation.

Documents that are disclosable public records required to be made available under California Government Code Section 54957.5 (b) (1) and (2) are available to the public for inspection at no charge during business hours at our administrative offices located at the above address.

Members of the public may speak on any matter within the jurisdiction of the Fairfield-Suisun Sewer District by identifying themselves at the beginning of the meeting. Comments on matters not listed on the agenda will be taken under Public Comments. Comments on matters appearing on the agenda will be taken during consideration of the item.